## YELLOWSTONE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 25-43

## **Resolution for Prosecutorial Assistance**

WHEREAS, the Yellowstone County Attorney has requested prosecutorial assistance in the case of *State of Montana v. IB*. (MHP25CAD004024); and

WHEREAS, it is desired and deemed appropriate that a Special Deputy County Attorney be appointed to assist in the prosecution of the aforementioned case;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Alex Nixon, Carbon County Attorney, be appointed as Special Deputy County Attorney for Yellowstone County for the purpose of assisting in the prosecution of the aforementioned case.

Passed and Adopted on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
YELLOWSTONE COUNTY, MONTANA

Chairman

Member Attest:

Yellowstone County Clerk and Recorder